503193285 02/25/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3239902

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
NOVARTIS AG	01/01/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVARTIS TIERGESUNDHEIT AG	
Street Address:	SCHWARZWALDALLEE 215	
City:	4058 BASEL	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12425135
Application Number:	14004307
Application Number:	14125248
Application Number:	14354280
Application Number:	14361588
Application Number:	14366900
Application Number:	14375871
Application Number:	14399790

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)276-3861

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@lilly.com

Correspondent Name: ELI LILLY AND COMPANY

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 6288
Address Line 2: PATENT DIVISION

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46206-6288

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	X20505 ETC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA M. DURBIN
SIGNATURE:	/Linda M. Durbin/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2015

PATENT 03285 REEL: 035021 FRAME: 0975

503193285

Total Attachments: 3

source = Assignment Novartis AG to Novartis TAG#page 1. tif source = Assignment Novartis AG to Novartis TAG#page 2. tif source = Assignment Novartis AG to Novartis TAG#page 3. tif source = Assignment Novartis AG to Novartis TAG#page 3. tif source = Assignment Novartis AG to Novartis TAG#page 3. tif source = Assignment Novartis AG to Novartis TAG#page 3. tif source = Assignment Novartis AG to Novartis TAG#page 3. tif source = Assignment Novartis AG to Novartis TAG#page 3. tif source = Assignment Novartis AG to Novartis TAG#page 3. tif source = Assignment Novartis AG to Novartis TAG#page 3. tif source = Assignment Novartis AG to Novartis TAG#page 3. tif source = Assignment Novartis AG to Novartis TAG#page 3. tif source = Assignment Novartis AG to Novartis TAG#page 3. tif source = Assignment Novartis AG to Novartis TAG#page 3. tif source = Assignment Novartis AG to Novartis TAG#page 3. tif source = Assignment Novartis AG to Novartis TAG#page 3. tif source = Assignment Novartis AG to Novartis TAG#page 3. tif source = Assignment Novartis AG to Novartis TAG#page 3. tif source = Assignment Novartis AG to Novartis TAG#page 3. tif source = Assignment Novartis TAG#page 3. tif sour

PATENT REEL: 035021 FRAME: 0976

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), dated as of January 1, 2015 (the "Effective Date"), is entered into by and between Novartis AG ("Assignor") and Novartis Tiergesundheit AG ("Assignee"). Both Assignor and Assignee are collectively referred to herein as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, all of the Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the patents listed in Schedule A attached hereto ("Assigned Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sclis, transfers, conveys, assigns, and delivers to Assignee any and all rights, title and interests Assignor holds, or may come to hold, in and to (i) the Assigned Patents, (ii) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of the foregoing, (iii) all rights to sue at law or in equity for any past, present, and future infringement, abuse, misappropriation, violation, or other impairment thereof, and (iv) all payments, income, and royalties and rights to payments, income, and royalties arising out of the sale, lease, license, assignment, or other disposition thereof.
- 2. The Parties hereby request and authorize the relevant authority at the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Patents.
- 3. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that, at any time and from time to time after the date of this Assignment, at Assignee's request, Assignor shall use all reasonable efforts to take, or cause to be taken, all appropriate action, to do or cause to be done all things necessary, proper, or advisable under applicable Law, and to execute and deliver such documents and other papers, as may be required to grant, sell, convey, assign, transfer, and/or set over to Assignee any of the Assigned Patents.
- 4. This Assignment is binding upon and inures to the benefit of the Parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. This Assignment and the rights and obligations of the Parties hereunder shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

PATENT REEL: 035021 FRAME: 0977 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

NOVARTIS'AG

By: ____ Name:

Title:

Thomas Digby Authorized Signatory

By: ____ Name:

Title:

Peter Rupprecht authorized signatory NOVARTIS TIERGESUNDHEIT AG

Name: Elizabeth A. McGraw

Title: Sr. Director - Assistant General Patent Counsel

Schedule A

Lilly Docket	Case Reference	Filing Date	Filing Number	PUBLICATION DATE	PUBLICATION NUMBER	Grant Date	Grant Number
X20505	PAT032867-US-CNT	2009.04.16	12/425135	2009.11.19	2009-0288179	2012.02.28	8124100
X20563	PAT054587-US-PCT	2012.03.09	14/004307	2013.12.26	2013-0345221	2014.09.02	8822466
X20567	PATOS4670-US-PCT	2012.06.08	14/125248	2014.04.17	2014-0105930		
X20568	PAT054851-US-PCT	2012.10.25	14/354280				
X20569	PAT054907-US-PCT	2012.11.23	14/361588				
X20570	PAT054937-US-PCT	2012.12.19	14/366900				
X20571	PAT054977-US-PCT	2013.01.30	14/375871				
X20573	PAT055120-US-PCT	2013.05.08	14/399790				
X20602	PAT133-0730-US-NP	1996.03.29	08/624297			1998.07.07	5775026

PATENT REEL: 035021 FRAME: 0979

RECORDED: 02/25/2015